

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 6380 of 2025****ARUN PANNALAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

13.03.2026	Heard Dr. Arpit Lall, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the State/respondents. One week's and no further time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file the reply-affidavit. It is noted that earlier, vide order dated 08.12.2025, four weeks' time had already been granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for the same purpose.

Thereafter, one week's further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file the rejoinder-affidavit.

List the matter thereafter.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice