

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 6380 of 2025**Arun Pannalal **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Others**Order Sheet**

20/04/2026	<p>Heard Dr. Arpit Lall, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General for the State/respondents.</p> <p>The pleadings between the parties have been exchanged.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed again after three weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p>Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) CHIEF JUSTICE</p>
Amit	